

Criminal Revision No. 18 of 2025

CNR No. WBJP01 – 001830 – 2025

J.O. Code – WB00977

Order No. 05, Dt. 06.08.2025,

The record is put by by a put-up petition filed on behalf of the revisionist along with an application.

Ld. Counsel representing the revisionist has submitted that vide order dated 03.07.2025, this Court has directed the revisionist/ petitioner to pay the arrears of maintenance @ Rs.6000/- per month within two months from the date of order. Accordingly, the revisionist in compliance with the said order wants to deposit Rs.18,000/- as part payment of arrear maintenance. So, he sought for permission to deposit the said amount in the Judicial cash of this Ld. Court.

Heard the submission of the Ld. Advocate for the revisionist.

Perused the petition filed by the revisionist and the order of this Court dated 03.07.2025.

Considered.

In view of order of this Court dated 03.07.2025, the petitioner/ revisionist is hereby permitted to deposit Rs.18,000/- as part payment of arrear maintenance in the Judicial Cash Department of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalpaiguri so that the O.P. No.1, Kakoli Majumdar can withdraw the said amount, subject to permission of this Court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the court of Ld. C.J.M., Jalpaiguri for information and taking necessary action.

Todate.

Dictated & corrected by me,

**Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri
In-charge,**

**Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri
In-charge,**