

Criminal Revision No.18 of 2025
CNR:- WBJP01-001830-2025

Order No-06

Dated- 11.08.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

Ld. Lawyer for the Revisionist files hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is present.

Money receipt showing cost of Rs.18,000/- has been filed. Let the same be kept with the record.

Revisionist files a petition on the ground stated therein. Subsequently, the petition has been not pressed by the Revisionist. Let the same be kept with the record.

OP No.1 enters appearance by filing vokalatnama along with hazira. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is thus adjourned.

Fix 28.08.2025 for hearing the Revision.

D/C,

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge,
Jalpaiguri